County
Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

* Includes 17-year-olds who will be 18 by the November 6, 2018, General Election

Report of Registration as of October 22, 2018

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

881,491

758

22,305

122,741

29,591

8,792

621,309

14,150

121,192

456,891

12,730

78,518

69,728

10,036

375,881

52,631

17.5%- 25
100,909
11.45%

30
3.96%

1,453
6.51%

17,058
13.90%

1,909
6.45%

1,124
12.78%

67,252
10.82%

1,149
8.12%

9,992
8.24%

66,347
14.52%

1,376
10.81%

8,431
10.74%

9,535
13.67%

680
6.78%

54,240
14.43%

7,357
13.98%

26-35
169,667
19.25%

68
8.97%

2,169
9.72%

18,519
15.09%

3,302
11.16%

1,433
16.30%

93,574
15.06%

1,989
14.06%

14,291
11.79%

91,060
19.93%

1,983
15.58%

13,305
16.95%

13,057
18.73%

1,237
12.33%

74,399
19.79%

10,464
19.88%

17

36-45
150,689
17.09%

74
9.76%

2,274
10.20%

15,891
12.95%

3,194
10.79%

1,166
13.26%

94,889
15.27%

1,883
13.31%

15,800
13.04%

73,441
16.07%

1,748
13.73%

12,521
15.95%

11,001
15.78%

1,248
12.44%

59,386
15.80%

8,599
16.34%

46 - 55
151,820
17.22%

96
12.66%

3,091
13.86%

16,563
13.49%

4,285
14.48%

1,244
14.15%

113,389
18.25%

2,070
14.63%

21,028
17.35%

67,023
14.67%

1,885
14.81%

10,595
13.49%

10,718
15.37%

1,380
13.75%

56,580
15.05%

7,910
15.03%

56 - 65
143,927
16.33%

233
30.74%

5,024
22.52%

22,345
18.21%

6,909
23.35%

1,718
19.54%

114,523
18.43%

3,115
22.01%

27,452
22.65%

71,080
15.56%

2,438
19.15%

14,488
18.45%

11,602
16.64%

2,322
23.14%

62,866
16.72%

8,513
16.17%



Report of Registration as of October 22, 2018
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Alameda 164,479
Percent 18.66%
Alpine 257
Percent 33.91%
Amador 8,294
Percent 37.18%
Butte 32,365
Percent 26.37%
Calaveras 9,992
Percent 33.77%
Colusa 2,107
Percent 23.96%
Contra Costa 137,682
Percent 22.16%
Del Norte 3,944
Percent 27.87%
El Dorado 32,629
Percent 26.92%
Fresno 87,940
Percent 19.25%
Glenn 3,300
Percent 25.92%
Humboldt 19,178
Percent 24.42%
Imperial 13,815
Percent 19.81%
Inyo 3,169
Percent 31.58%
Kern 68,410
Percent 18.20%
Kings 9,788
Percent 18.60%

18



County
Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

* Includes 17-year-olds who will be 18 by the November 6, 2018, General Election

Report of Registration as of October 22, 2018

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

32,653

14,332

5,280,658

57,418

160,944

10,853

49,411

97,584

5,118

6,597

187,350

78,135

68,954

1,560,111

234,732

12,480

17.5%- 25
2,360
7.23%

1,271
8.87%

674,567
12.77%

7,872
13.71%

13,502
8.39%

681
6.27%

3,626
7.34%

17,893
18.34%

305
5.96%

464
7.03%

25,029
13.36%

8,099
10.37%

4,705
6.82%

217,564
13.95%

25,976
11.07%

854
6.84%

26-35
3,940
12.07%

2,170
15.14%

1,081,737
20.48%

8,530
14.86%

15,993
9.94%

1,221
11.25%

6,430
13.01%

17,515
17.95%

628
12.27%

1,064
16.13%

32,092
17.13%

11,106
14.21%

8,111
11.76%

247,324
15.85%

28,568
12.17%

1,311
10.50%

19

36 -45
3,716
11.38%

1,923
13.42%

857,297
16.23%

7,693
13.40%

21,186
13.16%

1,106
10.19%

6,768
13.70%

14,099
14.45%

559
10.92%

939
14.23%

25,925
13.84%

10,644
13.62%

8,918
12.93%

219,548
14.07%

35,134
14.97%

1,251
10.02%

46 - 55
4,902
15.01%

2,362
16.48%

849,999
16.10%

8,113
14.13%

31,094
19.32%

1,522
14.02%

6,903
13.97%

14,118
14.47%

709
13.85%

1,060
16.07%

27,920
14.90%

12,510
16.01%

9,661
14.01%

268,771
17.23%

40,762
17.37%

1,529
12.25%

56 - 65
7,373
22.58%

2,986
20.83%

831,727
15.75%

10,496
18.28%

32,112
19.95%

2,667
24.57%

10,135
20.51%

15,561
15.95%

1,098
21.45%

1,512
22.92%

33,548
17.91%

14,704
18.82%

14,932
21.66%

274,372
17.59%

43,050
18.34%

2,950
23.64%



Report of Registration as of October 22, 2018
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Lake 10,362
Percent 31.73%
Lassen 3,620
Percent 25.26%
Los Angeles 985,331
Percent 18.66%
Madera 14,714
Percent 25.63%
Marin 47,057
Percent 29.24%
Mariposa 3,656
Percent 33.69%
Mendocino 15,549
Percent 31.47%
Merced 18,398
Percent 18.85%
Modoc 1,819
Percent 35.54%
Mono 1,558
Percent 23.62%
Monterey 42,836
Percent 22.86%
Napa 21,072
Percent 26.97%
Nevada 22,627
Percent 32.81%
Orange 332,532
Percent 21.31%
Placer 61,242
Percent 26.09%
Plumas 4,585
Percent 36.74%

20



County
Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

* Includes 17-year-olds who will be 18 by the November 6, 2018, General Election

Report of Registration as of October 22, 2018

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

1,035,957

765,965

30,064

937,316

1,741,707

500,051

344,891

172,544

399,351

217,417

885,764

159,499

101,782

2,190

27,566

231,510

17.5%- 25
149,402
14.42%

88,840
11.60%

4,009
13.33%

140,180
14.96%

220,904
12.68%

49,167
9.83%

45,882
13.30%

22,354
12.96%

41,024
10.27%

39,969
18.38%

111,910
12.63%

21,894
13.73%

8,976
8.82%

104
4.75%

1,844
6.69%

24,304
10.50%

26-35
166,918
16.11%

138,604
18.10%

4,926
16.39%

175,146
18.69%

318,873
18.31%

132,617
26.52%

62,251
18.05%

23,675
13.72%

65,182
16.32%

32,487
14.94%

142,168
16.05%

25,218
15.81%

13,906
13.66%

227
10.37%

3,320
12.04%

38,575
16.66%

21

36 -45
152,348
14.71%

121,667
15.88%

4,529
15.06%

143,015
15.26%

275,921
15.84%

88,528
17.70%

54,348
15.76%

21,388
12.40%

63,576
15.92%

25,719
11.83%

138,212
15.60%

21,724
13.62%

13,242
13.01%

259
11.83%

3,164
11.48%

33,906
14.65%

46 - 55
166,988
16.12%

127,493
16.64%

5,331
17.73%

151,480
16.16%

283,933
16.30%

76,788
15.36%

57,708
16.73%

23,614
13.69%

71,164
17.82%

29,418
13.53%

165,605
18.70%

24,764
15.53%

15,409
15.14%

307
14.02%

3,721
13.50%

38,284
16.54%

56 - 65
177,187
17.10%

134,290
17.53%

5,539
18.42%

162,318
17.32%

297,469
17.08%

65,186
13.04%

58,267
16.89%

34,216
19.83%

70,078
17.55%

37,766
17.37%

152,807
17.25%

29,854
18.72%

20,642
20.28%

517
23.61%

6,272
22.75%

45,256
19.55%



Report of Registration as of October 22, 2018
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Riverside 223,114
Percent 21.54%
Sacramento 155,071
Percent 20.25%
San Benito 5,730
Percent 19.06%
San Bernardino 165,177
Percent 17.62%
San Diego 344,607
Percent 19.79%
San Francisco 87,765
Percent 17.55%
San Joaquin 66,435
Percent 19.26%
San Luis Obispo 47,297
Percent 27.41%
San Mateo 88,327
Percent 22.12%
Santa Barbara 52,058
Percent 23.94%
Santa Clara 175,062
Percent 19.76%
Santa Cruz 36,045
Percent 22.60%
Shasta 29,607
Percent 29.09%
Sierra 776
Percent 35.43%
Siskiyou 9,245
Percent 33.54%
Solano 51,185
Percent 22.11%

22



County
Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent
Trinity

Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

* Includes 17-year-olds who will be 18 by the November 6, 2018, General Election

Report of Registration as of October 22, 2018

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

274,292

248,466

46,087

33,286

7,656

169,367

31,999

448,174

113,642

33,754

19,696,371

17.5%- 25
27,128
9.89%

34,878
14.04%

5,322
11.55%

2,990
8.98%

442
5.77%

28,125
16.61%

2,279
7.12%

58,486
13.05%

19,769
17.40%

3,766
11.16%

2,507,558
12.73%

26-35
38,010
13.86%

45,552
18.33%

7,456
16.18%

4,630
13.91%

865
11.30%

31,845
18.80%

3,540
11.06%

67,402
15.04%

20,028
17.62%

6,194
18.35%

3,547,872
18.01%

23

36 -45
36,164
13.18%

38,334
15.43%

7,009
15.21%

4,266
12.82%

973
12.71%

26,107
15.41%

3,541
11.07%

61,491
13.72%

17,150
15.09%

5,252
15.56%

3,032,343
15.40%

46 - 55
42,078
15.34%

39,413
15.86%

7,624
16.54%

5,056
15.19%

992
12.96%

24,302
14.35%

4,099
12.81%

76,323
17.03%

16,992
14.95%

5,390
15.97%

3,215,888
16.33%

56 - 65
55,055
20.07%

41,832
16.84%

8,218
17.83%

6,817
20.48%

1,809
23.63%

26,163
15.45%

7,241
22.63%

84,981
18.96%

18,126
15.95%

6,365
18.86%

3,352,049
17.02%



Report of Registration as of October 22, 2018
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Sonoma 75,857
Percent 27.66%
Stanislaus 48,457
Percent 19.50%
Sutter 10,458
Percent 22.69%
Tehama 9,527
Percent 28.62%
Trinity 2,575
Percent 33.63%
Tulare 32,825
Percent 19.38%
Tuolumne 11,299
Percent 35.31%
Ventura 99,491
Percent 22.20%
Yolo 21,577
Percent 18.99%
Yuba 6,787
Percent 20.11%
State Total 4,040,661
Percent 20.51%
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