County	Total Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Alameda	881,491	100,909	169,667	150,689	151,820	143,927
Percent		11.45%	19.25%	17.09%	17.22%	16.33%
Alpine	758	30	68	74	96	233
Percent		3.96%	8.97%	9.76%	12.66%	30.74%
Amador	22,305	1,453	2,169	2,274	3,091	5,024
Percent		6.51%	9.72%	10.20%	13.86%	22.52%
Butte	122,741	17,058	18,519	15,891	16,563	22,345
Percent		13.90%	15.09%	12.95%	13.49%	18.21%
Calaveras	29,591	1,909	3,302	3,194	4,285	6,909
Percent		6.45%	11.16%	10.79%	14.48%	23.35%
Colusa	8,792	1,124	1,433	1,166	1,244	1,718
Percent		12.78%	16.30%	13.26%	14.15%	19.54%
Contra Costa	621,309	67,252	93,574	94,889	113,389	114,523
Percent		10.82%	15.06%	15.27%	18.25%	18.43%
Del Norte	14,150	1,149	1,989	1,883	2,070	3,115
Percent		8.12%	14.06%	13.31%	14.63%	22.01%
El Dorado	121,192	9,992	14,291	15,800	21,028	27,452
Percent		8.24%	11.79%	13.04%	17.35%	22.65%
Fresno	456,891	66,347	91,060	73,441	67,023	71,080
Percent		14.52%	19.93%	16.07%	14.67%	15.56%
Glenn	12,730	1,376	1,983	1,748	1,885	2,438
Percent		10.81%	15.58%	13.73%	14.81%	19.15%
Humboldt	78,518	8,431	13,305	12,521	10,595	14,488
Percent		10.74%	16.95%	15.95%	13.49%	18.45%
Imperial	69,728	9,535	13,057	11,001	10,718	11,602
Percent		13.67%	18.73%	15.78%	15.37%	16.64%
Inyo	10,036	680	1,237	1,248	1,380	2,322
Percent		6.78%	12.33%	12.44%	13.75%	23.14%
Kern	375,881	54,240	74,399	59,386	56,580	62,866
Percent		14.43%	19.79%	15.80%	15.05%	16.72%
Kings	52,631	7,357	10,464	8,599	7,910	8,513
Percent		13.98%	19.88%	16.34%	15.03%	16.17%

County	66+
Alameda	164,479
Percent	18.66%
Alpine	257
Percent	33.91%
Amador	8,294
Percent	37.18%
Butte	32,365
Percent	26.37%
Calaveras	9,992
Percent	33.77%
Colusa	2,107
Percent	23.96%
Contra Costa	137,682
Percent	22.16%
Del Norte	3,944
Percent	27.87%
El Dorado	32,629
Percent	26.92%
Fresno	87,940
Percent	19.25%
Glenn	3,300
Percent	25.92%
Humboldt	19,178
Percent	24.42%
Imperial	13,815
Percent	19.81%
Inyo	3,169
Percent	31.58%
Kern	68,410
Percent	18.20%
Kings	9,788
Percent	18.60%

County	Total Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Lake	32,653	2,360	3,940	3,716	4,902	7,373
Percent		7.23%	12.07%	11.38%	15.01%	22.58%
Lassen	14,332	1,271	2,170	1,923	2,362	2,986
Percent		8.87%	15.14%	13.42%	16.48%	20.83%
Los Angeles	5,280,658	674,567	1,081,737	857,297	849,999	831,727
Percent		12.77%	20.48%	16.23%	16.10%	15.75%
Madera	57,418	7,872	8,530	7,693	8,113	10,496
Percent		13.71%	14.86%	13.40%	14.13%	18.28%
Marin	160,944	13,502	15,993	21,186	31,094	32,112
Percent		8.39%	9.94%	13.16%	19.32%	19.95%
Mariposa	10,853	681	1,221	1,106	1,522	2,667
Percent		6.27%	11.25%	10.19%	14.02%	24.57%
Mendocino	49,411	3,626	6,430	6,768	6,903	10,135
Percent		7.34%	13.01%	13.70%	13.97%	20.51%
Merced	97,584	17,893	17,515	14,099	14,118	15,561
Percent		18.34%	17.95%	14.45%	14.47%	15.95%
Modoc	5,118	305	628	559	709	1,098
Percent		5.96%	12.27%	10.92%	13.85%	21.45%
Mono	6,597	464	1,064	939	1,060	1,512
Percent		7.03%	16.13%	14.23%	16.07%	22.92%
Monterey	187,350	25,029	32,092	25,925	27,920	33,548
Percent		13.36%	17.13%	13.84%	14.90%	17.91%
Napa	78,135	8,099	11,106	10,644	12,510	14,704
Percent		10.37%	14.21%	13.62%	16.01%	18.82%
Nevada	68,954	4,705	8,111	8,918	9,661	14,932
Percent		6.82%	11.76%	12.93%	14.01%	21.66%
Orange	1,560,111	217,564	247,324	219,548	268,771	274,372
Percent		13.95%	15.85%	14.07%	17.23%	17.59%
Placer	234,732	25,976	28,568	35,134	40,762	43,050
Percent		11.07%	12.17%	14.97%	17.37%	18.34%
Plumas	12,480	854	1,311	1,251	1,529	2,950
Percent		6.84%	10.50%	10.02%	12.25%	23.64%

County	66+ 10,362
Percent	31.73%
reicein	51.7570
Lassen	3,620
Percent	25.26%
Los Angeles	985,331
Percent	18.66%
Madera	14,714
Percent	25.63%
	47.057
Marin	47,057
Percent	29.24%
Mariposa	3,656
Percent	33.69%
Mendocino	15,549
Percent	31.47%
Merced	18,398
Percent	18.85%
Modoc	1,819
Percent	35.54%
Mono	1,558
Percent	23.62%
Monterey	42,836
Percent	22.86%
Napa	21,072
Percent	26.97%
Nevada	22,627
Percent	32.81%
Orange	332,532
Percent	21.31%
Placer	61,242
Percent	26.09%
Plumas	4,585
Percent	36.74%

County	Total Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Riverside	1,035,957	149,402	166,918	152,348	166,988	177,187
Percent		14.42%	16.11%	14.71%	16.12%	17.10%
Sacramento	765,965	88,840	138,604	121,667	127,493	134,290
Percent		11.60%	18.10%	15.88%	16.64%	17.53%
San Benito	30,064	4,009	4,926	4,529	5,331	5,539
Percent		13.33%	16.39%	15.06%	17.73%	18.42%
San Bernardino	937,316	140,180	175,146	143,015	151,480	162,318
Percent		14.96%	18.69%	15.26%	16.16%	17.32%
San Diego	1,741,707	220,904	318,873	275,921	283,933	297,469
Percent		12.68%	18.31%	15.84%	16.30%	17.08%
San Francisco	500,051	49,167	132,617	88,528	76,788	65,186
Percent		9.83%	26.52%	17.70%	15.36%	13.04%
San Joaquin	344,891	45,882	62,251	54,348	57,708	58,267
Percent		13.30%	18.05%	15.76%	16.73%	16.89%
San Luis Obispo	172,544	22,354	23,675	21,388	23,614	34,216
Percent		12.96%	13.72%	12.40%	13.69%	19.83%
San Mateo	399,351	41,024	65,182	63,576	71,164	70,078
Percent		10.27%	16.32%	15.92%	17.82%	17.55%
Santa Barbara	217,417	39,969	32,487	25,719	29,418	37,766
Percent		18.38%	14.94%	11.83%	13.53%	17.37%
Santa Clara	885,764	111,910	142,168	138,212	165,605	152,807
Percent		12.63%	16.05%	15.60%	18.70%	17.25%
Santa Cruz	159,499	21,894	25,218	21,724	24,764	29,854
Percent		13.73%	15.81%	13.62%	15.53%	18.72%
Shasta	101,782	8,976	13,906	13,242	15,409	20,642
Percent		8.82%	13.66%	13.01%	15.14%	20.28%
Sierra	2,190	104	227	259	307	517
Percent		4.75%	10.37%	11.83%	14.02%	23.61%
Siskiyou	27,566	1,844	3,320	3,164	3,721	6,272
Percent		6.69%	12.04%	11.48%	13.50%	22.75%
Solano	231,510	24,304	38,575	33,906	38,284	45,256
Percent		10.50%	16.66%	14.65%	16.54%	19.55%

County	66+
Riverside	223,114
Percent	21.54%
Sacramento	155,071
Percent	20.25%
San Benito	5,730
Percent	19.06%
San Bernardino	165,177
Percent	17.62%
San Diego	344,607
Percent	19.79%
San Francisco	87,765
Percent	17.55%
San Joaquin	66,435
Percent	19.26%
San Luis Obispo	47,297
Percent	27.41%
San Mateo	88,327
Percent	22.12%
Santa Barbara	52,058
Percent	23.94%
Santa Clara	175,062
Percent	19.76%
Santa Cruz	36,045
Percent	22.60%
Shasta	29,607
Percent	29.09%
Sierra	776
Percent	35.43%
Siskiyou	9,245
Percent	33.54%
Solano	51,185
Percent	22.11%

Country	Total Bogiatoro d	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
County Sonoma	Registered 274,292	27,128	26 - 35 38,010	36 - 45 36,164	40 - 55 42,078	55 ,055
Percent	214,292	9.89%	13.86%	13.18%	42,078 15.34%	20.07%
reicent		3.0370	13.0070	13.1070	13.3470	20.07 /0
Stanislaus	248,466	34,878	45,552	38,334	39,413	41,832
Percent		14.04%	18.33%	15.43%	15.86%	16.84%
Sutter	46,087	5,322	7,456	7,009	7,624	8,218
Percent	10,001	11.55%	16.18%	15.21%	16.54%	17.83%
		1110070	1011070			1110070
Tehama	33,286	2,990	4,630	4,266	5,056	6,817
Percent		8.98%	13.91%	12.82%	15.19%	20.48%
Trinity	7,656	442	865	973	992	1,809
Percent	1,000	5.77%	11.30%	12.71%	12.96%	23.63%
		0				
Tulare	169,367	28,125	31,845	26,107	24,302	26,163
Percent		16.61%	18.80%	15.41%	14.35%	15.45%
Tuolumne	31,999	2,279	3,540	3,541	4,099	7,241
Percent		7.12%	11.06%	11.07%	12.81%	22.63%
Mantura	440.474	50.400	67 400	64 404	70.000	04.004
Ventura	448,174	58,486	67,402	61,491	76,323	84,981
Percent		13.05%	15.04%	13.72%	17.03%	18.96%
Yolo	113,642	19,769	20,028	17,150	16,992	18,126
Percent		17.40%	17.62%	15.09%	14.95%	15.95%
Yuba	33,754	3,766	6,194	5,252	5,390	6,365
Percent	00,704	11.16%	18.35%	15.56%	15.97%	18.86%
		11.1070	10.0070	10.0070	13.37 /0	10.00 /8
State Total	19,696,371	2,507,558	3,547,872	3,032,343	3,215,888	3,352,049
Percent		12.73%	18.01%	15.40%	16.33%	17.02%

County	66+
Sonoma	75,857
Percent	27.66%
Stanislaus	48,457
Percent	19.50%
Sutter	10,458
Percent	22.69%
Tehama	9,527
Percent	28.62%
Trinity	2,575
Percent	33.63%
Tulare	32,825
Percent	19.38%
Tuolumne	11,299
Percent	35.31%
Ventura	99,491
Percent	22.20%
Yolo	21,577
Percent	18.99%
Yuba	6,787
Percent	20.11%
State Total	4,040,661
Percent	20.51%